RESOLUTION NO. _15-03___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KREBS, WHEREBY THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES TO SUBMIT TO A VOTE THE REGISTERED VOTERS OF THE CITY THE QUESTIONS OF "SHALL THE CITY CLERK/CITY TREASURER BE APPOINTED BY THE MAYOR OF KREBS AND CONFIRMED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND FURTHER PROVIDING THE FORM OF THE BALLOT TO BE UTILIZED AT THE ELECTION.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Krebs, during their specially scheduled meeting on June 25, 2015, by Ordinance provided for the submission to a vote of the registered voters of the City the question of providing for the City Clerk/City Treasurer to be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the City Council.

WHEREAS, said Ordinance passed by a majority vote of the City Council and said Council desired to set a date specific for an election to determine the desire of the registered voters of the City of Krebs.

WHEREAS, 16 O.S. §16-207 requires that a ballot be submitted to the registered voter in the format suggested by State Statute.

WHEREAS, the ballot question providing for the City Clerk/City Treasurer to be appointed by the Mayor and approved by the City Council shall read substantially as follows:

SHALL THE CITY OF KREBS CITY CLERK/CITY TREASURER BE APPOINTED BY THE MAYOR OF KREBS AND CONFIRMED BY THE CITY COUNCIL?

()	YES
()	NO

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the City Council of the City of Krebs, agree to submit the questions regarding the appointment of the City Clerk/City Treasurer to a vote of the registered voters with specific date of said election to be September <u>8th</u>, 2015, and that the question shall be submitted to the votes in the font contained with the body of the Resolution.

	PASSED AND APPROVED this <u>25th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2015.
	TOWN OF KREBS
	By:
	Mayor, Bobby Watkins
(SEAL)
ATTES	ST:
Interim	City Clerk/Treasurer, W Kay Scott